0.00 0.00 -2,697.91 3,971.88 0.00 -960.09 0.00 791,874.59

58768EAC3
MBALT 2014-A A2A

488,307.04
0.00

0.00
0.00

-234,199.76 0.00 3.14 -49.96 0.00 44.62 0.00 254,105.07

41284AAB4
HDMOT 2014-1 A2A

213,309.93
0.00

0.00
0.00

-55,679.85 0.00 2.80 -12.13 0.00 227.01 0.00 157,847.76

47787VAB7
JDOT 2014-A A2

457,742.41
0.00

0.00
0.00

-172,841.27 0.00 4.37 -34.57 0.01 142.43 0.00 285,013.38

3134G4XC7
FREDDIE MAC

1,000,983.33
0.00

-1,000,000.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 14.31 -223.33 82.97 -857.28 0.00 0.00

---
---

44,322,307.71
15,136,363.23

-11,069,625.00
-4,000,000.00

-1,745,730.59 0.00 -62,724.35 7,899.44 82.96 127.65 1,769,977.80 44,358,678.85

Roll Forward WC-Contra Costa County (19529)
Base Currency: USD 04/01/2015 - 06/30/2015 Return to Table of Contents Dated: 07/09/2015

25

Page 64

* Weighted By: Ending Base Market Value + Accrued.

Roll Forward WC-Contra Costa County (19529)
Base Currency: USD 04/01/2015 - 06/30/2015 Return to Table of Contents Dated: 07/09/2015

26

Page 65

Identifier Description Security Type Base Market Value Book
Yield

Yield Duration -200 Basis Point
Shock

-100 Basis Point
Shock

-50 Basis Point
Shock

50 Basis Point
Shock

100 Basis Point
Shock

200 Basis Point
Shock

010775AK0 ALAMEDA CA CMNTY IMPT MUNI 100,003.00 0.553 0.536 0.183 100,101.09 100,101.09 100,094.50 99,911.50 99,819.99 99,636.99

0258M0DA4 AMER EXPRESS CREDIT CO CORP 752,902.50 0.491 0.79 0.21 754,151.57 754,151.57 753,693.05 752,111.95 751,321.40 749,740.31

03255LGX1 ANAHEIM FING AUTH-B MUNI 749,752.50 1.00 1.07 0.842 756,507.32 756,065.42 752,908.95 746,596.04 743,439.58 737,126.67

05531FAG8 BB&T CORPORATION CORP 761,209.50 0.662 0.80 0.70 765,472.27 765,472.27 763,873.73 758,545.27 755,881.03 750,552.57

06050TLU4 BANK OF AMERICA NA CORP 500,135.50 0.759 0.729 0.122 500,580.31 500,580.31 500,440.58 499,830.42 499,525.33 498,915.17

06050TMB5 BANK OF AMERICA NA CORP 250,094.00 0.74 0.723 0.191 250,439.36 250,439.36 250,332.84 249,855.16 249,616.32 249,138.64

06406HBX6 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP 763,366.50 0.644 0.613 1.061 768,331.38 768,331.38 767,416.16 759,316.84 755,267.18 747,167.86

084664CD1 BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY FIN CORP 750,931.50 0.585 0.527 0.034 751,066.05 751,066.05 751,059.16 750,803.84 750,676.18 750,420.87

097023BC8 BOEING CO CORP 779,764.50 0.849 0.84 1.359 788,665.98 788,665.98 785,063.00 774,466.00 769,167.50 758,570.50

14912L4X6 CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SE CORP 785,254.80 0.643 0.754 1.07 791,590.08 791,590.08 789,455.91 781,053.69 776,852.57 768,450.35

17275RAY8 CISCO SYSTEMS INC CORP 751,311.75 0.605 0.538 0.213 752,172.71 752,172.71 752,111.89 750,511.60 749,711.46 748,111.16

3130A3J70 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK AGCY BOND 1,000,606.00 0.484 0.572 1.391 1,008,567.34 1,008,567.34 1,007,565.21 993,646.79 986,687.57 972,769.14

3130A3XU3 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK AGCY BOND 1,000,157.00 0.263 0.214 0.563 1,001,362.01 1,001,362.01 1,001,362.01 997,341.56 994,526.12 988,895.23

3130A4KE1 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK AGCY BOND 500,052.00 0.345 0.311 0.753 501,223.04 501,223.04 501,223.04 498,169.30 496,286.61 492,521.22

313373SZ6 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK AGCY BOND 1,016,234.00 0.50 0.395 0.94 1,020,007.28 1,020,007.28 1,020,007.28 1,011,457.70 1,006,681.40 997,128.80

313384SS9 FED HOME LN DISCOUNT NT AGCY DISC 999,087.00 0.254 0.158 0.60 1,000,034.13 1,000,034.13 1,000,034.13 996,089.74 993,092.48 987,097.96

3133EDGC0 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK AGCY BOND 1,000,282.00 0.382 0.152 0.347 1,000,809.59 1,000,809.59 1,000,809.59 998,546.51 996,811.02 993,340.04

3133EDGM8 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK AGCY BOND 1,199,566.80 0.454 0.397 0.382 1,201,385.99 1,201,385.99 1,201,385.99 1,197,275.63 1,194,984.45 1,190,402.11

3133EDQW5 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK AGCY BOND 1,000,231.00 0.38 0.24 0.56 1,001,575.31 1,001,575.31 1,001,575.31 997,430.35 994,629.71 989,028.41

3133EDXG2 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK AGCY BOND 1,000,127.00 0.567 0.594 0.815 1,004,968.71 1,004,968.71 1,004,202.52 996,051.48 991,975.96 983,824.93

3134G4TH1 FREDDIE MAC AGCY BOND 1,000,047.00 0.293 0.06 0.025 1,000,062.00 1,000,062.00 1,000,062.00 999,921.99 999,796.99 999,546.98

3136FPET0 FANNIE MAE AGCY BOND 1,011,778.00 0.326 0.297 0.691 1,013,854.44 1,013,854.44 1,013,854.44 1,008,282.31 1,004,786.61 997,795.23

3136G1NQ8 FANNIE MAE AGCY BOND 1,001,293.00 1.00 0.392 0.975 1,005,119.94 1,005,119.94 1,005,119.94 996,411.70 991,530.39 981,767.78

31679KAB6 FITAT 2014-2 A2A ABS 418,905.01 0.464 0.405 0.331 419,466.57 419,466.57 419,466.57 418,211.72 417,518.43 416,131.86

36164EAB1 GEET 2015-1 A2 ABS 400,259.60 0.902 0.862 0.00 400,259.60 400,259.60 400,259.60 400,259.60 400,259.60 400,259.60

36962G6Q2 GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP CORP 752,235.75 0.667 0.299 0.024 752,289.73 752,289.73 752,289.73 752,145.48 752,055.21 751,874.68

41284AAB4 HDMOT 2014-1 A2A ABS 157,813.40 0.497 0.441 0.40 158,091.78 158,091.78 158,091.78 157,497.77 157,182.14 156,550.89

41284BAB2 HDMOT 2015-1 A2A ABS 500,408.50 0.802 0.74 3.663 513,972.67 513,972.67 509,573.48 491,243.51 482,078.54 463,748.57

4197915E4 HAWAII-TXBL-REF-ES MUNI 750,382.50 0.731 0.572 1.093 755,073.86 755,073.86 754,483.34 746,281.66 742,180.82 733,979.14

43814GAB6 HAROT 2014-2 A2 ABS 102,715.27 0.40 0.601 0.175 102,823.30 102,823.30 102,805.14 102,625.39 102,535.51 102,355.76

43814KAB7 HAROT 2015-1 A2 ABS 334,909.55 0.707 0.704 0.633 336,402.01 336,402.01 335,969.54 333,849.56 332,789.57 330,669.59

459056HY6 INTL BK RECON & DEVELOP INTL GOV 931,177.45 0.462 0.479 0.626 933,969.62 933,969.62 933,969.62 928,262.87 925,348.28 919,519.11

45905U7F5 INTL BK RECON & DEVELOP INTL GOV 1,000,000.00 0.45 0.45 1.052 1,004,734.00 1,004,734.00 1,004,734.00 994,740.00 989,480.00 978,959.99

46625HHW3 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO CORP 755,950.50 0.86 0.622 0.536 758,470.78 758,470.78 757,976.45 753,924.55 751,898.61 747,846.71

47787VAB7 JDOT 2014-A A2 ABS 284,956.39 0.455 0.445 0.188 285,194.78 285,194.78 285,194.78 284,688.53 284,420.67 283,884.95

54438CQZ8 LOS ANGELES CCD-H-TXL MUNI 750,067.50 0.297 0.195 0.089 750,197.67 750,197.67 750,197.67 749,733.72 749,399.94 748,732.38

5446462Q4 LOS ANGELES SD-L-TXBL MUNI 400,028.00 0.486 0.502 0.515 401,062.19 401,062.19 401,058.07 398,997.93 397,967.86 395,907.71

58768EAC3 MBALT 2014-A A2A ABS 254,050.87 0.484 0.451 0.101 254,166.59 254,166.59 254,166.59 253,922.58 253,794.28 253,537.69

605581FW2 MISSISSIPPI ST-B-TXBL MUNI 299,748.00 0.64 0.698 1.246 302,354.93 302,354.93 301,615.43 297,880.57 296,013.14 292,278.28

65477WAB2 NAROT 2014-B A2 ABS 749,681.25 0.607 0.643 0.473 751,961.32 751,961.32 751,454.25 747,908.25 746,135.26 742,589.27

677520FR4 OH ST-TXB-DEV ASST-A MUNI 758,752.50 0.351 0.70 0.265 760,159.99 760,159.99 759,757.84 757,747.15 756,741.81 754,731.11

68428LDH4 ORANGE CNTY -TXBL-A MUNI 791,161.30 0.68 0.463 0.599 793,355.48 793,355.48 793,355.48 788,791.77 786,422.24 781,683.19

69349LAH1 PNC BANK NA CORP 751,056.00 0.439 0.498 0.536 753,060.78 753,060.78 753,060.78 749,043.17 747,030.34 743,004.68

69371RK96 PACCAR FINANCIAL CORP CORP 705,613.35 0.421 0.418 0.38 706,734.15 706,734.15 706,734.15 704,272.68 702,932.02 700,250.69

70659PAE1 PENAR 2013-1A A1 ABS 750,320.25 0.574 0.464 0.053 750,504.77 750,504.77 750,504.77 750,121.42 749,922.58 749,524.91

74153WCA5 PRICOA GLOBAL FUNDING 1 CORP 675,091.80 0.479 0.443 0.136 675,498.53 675,498.53 675,498.53 674,632.74 674,173.68 673,255.55

74256LAC3 PRINCIPAL LFE GLB FND II CORP 250,432.00 0.434 0.559 0.449 251,060.56 251,060.56 250,994.22 249,869.78 249,307.56 248,183.12

762494QV7 RIALTO USD-TXBL MUNI 250,015.00 1.258 1.314 1.578 255,199.04 253,960.24 251,987.62 248,042.38 246,069.76 242,124.53

76912TJC8 RIVERSIDE PUB FIN-REF MUNI 124,655.00 1.301 1.269 1.171 126,507.37 126,114.71 125,384.85 123,925.14 123,195.29 121,735.58

857477AH6 STATE STREET CORP CORP 594,362.34 0.573 0.494 0.68 596,358.92 596,358.92 596,358.92 592,341.51 590,320.67 586,279.01

Shock Analysis WC-Contra Costa County (19529)
Base Currency: USD As of 06/30/2015 Return to Table of Contents Dated: 07/09/2015

27

Page 66

* Weighted By: Base Market Value + Accrued.

*The shock analysis includes a yield floor of 0.

Identifier Description Security Type Base Market Value Book
Yield

Yield Duration -200 Basis Point
Shock

-100 Basis Point
Shock

-50 Basis Point
Shock

50 Basis Point
Shock

100 Basis Point
Shock

200 Basis Point
Shock

89116FYH7 Toronto Dominion Holdings (U.S.A.), Inc. CP 349,662.44 0.30 0.258 0.38 350,005.26 350,005.26 350,005.26 348,998.09 348,333.73 347,005.01

89236WAB4 TAOT 2015-A A2 ABS 599,708.40 0.712 0.739 0.58 602,278.87 602,278.87 601,447.55 597,969.25 596,230.09 592,751.78

90290KAB1 USAOT 2014-1 A2 ABS 100,686.13 0.385 0.473 0.075 100,721.84 100,721.84 100,721.84 100,648.37 100,610.61 100,535.10

90331HMR1 US BANK NA CINCINNATI CORP 749,030.25 0.525 0.628 0.069 749,354.82 749,354.82 749,288.67 748,771.83 748,513.42 747,996.59

912828B82 US TREASURY N/B US GOV 1,000,547.00 0.44 0.156 0.67 1,001,592.77 1,001,592.77 1,001,592.77 997,195.17 993,843.33 987,139.67

912828PS3 US TREASURY N/B US GOV 2,021,250.00 0.325 0.166 0.583 2,023,206.13 2,023,206.13 2,023,206.13 2,015,358.06 2,009,466.11 1,997,682.22

912828QX1 US TREASURY N/B US GOV 1,012,188.00 0.434 0.341 1.076 1,015,901.88 1,015,901.88 1,015,901.88 1,006,742.43 1,001,296.86 990,405.71

912828RF9 US TREASURY N/B US GOV 1,007,188.00 0.432 0.351 1.162 1,011,295.94 1,011,295.94 1,011,295.94 1,001,336.24 995,484.48 983,780.95

912828VL1 US TREASURY N/B US GOV 1,002,734.00 0.356 0.324 1.038 1,006,106.31 1,006,106.31 1,006,106.31 997,529.81 992,325.62 981,917.24

912828WQ9 US TREASURY N/B US GOV 1,001,641.00 0.459 0.297 0.998 1,004,609.92 1,004,609.92 1,004,609.92 996,642.81 991,644.62 981,648.25

91412GUT0 UNIV OF CALIFORNIA-AN MUNI 250,152.50 0.634 0.593 0.883 251,462.34 251,462.34 251,256.92 249,048.08 247,943.65 245,734.81

928668AD4 VOLKSWAGEN GROUP AMERICA CORP 499,602.00 0.51 0.591 0.146 500,033.09 500,033.09 499,966.71 499,237.29 498,872.58 498,143.16

92867GAC7 VALET 2012-1 A3 ABS 24,005.27 0.588 0.349 0.06 24,010.30 24,010.30 24,010.30 23,998.07 23,990.87 23,976.47

949917397 WFA HERITAGE MONEY MARK-I MMFUND 1,450,260.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,450,260.25 1,450,260.25 1,450,260.25 1,450,260.25 1,450,260.25 1,450,260.25

CCYUSD Receivable CASH 66.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.98 66.98 66.98 66.98 66.98 66.98

CCYUSD Cash CASH 0.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.88 0.88 0.88 0.88 0.88 0.88

--- --- --- 44,237,659.02 0.508 0.449 0.63 44,377,886.51 44,375,813.14 44,350,332.79 44,098,392.40 43,959,125.78 43,680,592.54

Shock Analysis WC-Contra Costa County (19529)
Base Currency: USD As of 06/30/2015 Return to Table of Contents Dated: 07/09/2015

28

Page 67

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations provided via Clearwater Analytics for Wells Capital Management clients. Certain calculations may not be available for all time
periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Disclaimer
As of 06/30/2015 Return to Table of Contents Dated: 07/09/2015